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Loudon County Budget Committee 
March 16, 2026 
Meeting Agenda 

1. Consideration of approval of minutes for February 17, 2026 meeting

2. Consideration of request to apply/approve the following grants:

A. Sr. Center – FY 2027 ETHRA/Office on Aging Grant in the amount of $76,232 (matching funds
are met with operating budget expenses

B. Sheriff’s Office – FY 2027 Tennessee Highway Safety Office up to $38,000 – no matching funds

C. Libraries – FY 2027 – Pettway Grant typically amounting between $2,000-$4,000/library – no
matching funds

3. Distribution of OT report for Sheriff/Jail

4. Consideration of approval for line adjustments and/or amendments in multiple funds.

A. County General Fund 101
Summary of Amendments:

• Insurance budgets adj in every department as needed.  Overall savings = $238,705
• Workman’s Comp insurance adj.  Overall increase = $25,531
• Liability Insurance adj.  Overall increase = $36,994
• Grant reduction ($7,600) to GHSOG Grant per notification from State

Overall amendments will increase the fund balance by $176,179 

B. Public Libraries Fund 115
Summary of Amendments:

• Insurance budgets adj.  Overall increase = $2,444
• Workman’s Comp insurance adj.  Overall decrease = $1,334
• Lenoir City library amendment to increase office supplies $500

Overall amendments will decrease the fund balance by $500 

C. Recycling Centers Fund 116
Summary of Amendments:

• Insurance budgets adj.  Overall savings = $50,248
• Workman’s Comp insurance adj.  Overall increase = $2,328

Overall amendments will increase the fund balance by $47,920 

D. Highway Fund 131
Summary of Amendments:

• Insurance budgets adj.  Overall increase = $12,840
• Workman’s Comp insurance adj.  Overall increase = $12,422
• Liability Insurance adj.  Overall increase = $11,531

Overall amendments will decrease the fund balance by $36,793 
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E. General Purpose School Fund 141

Amendments are to recognize additional revenues/expenses or to move the budget to the 
lines needed for current year as approved by BOE. 

Overall amendments will decrease the fund balance by $250,000 

5. Recommendations from Capital Projects and/or Purchasing Committee



Budget Committee - March 16, 2026

Sheriff FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026
54110-187

July 14920.71 20874.02 28392.51 23436.25
August 10876.46 13861.64 40131.93 39143.93
September 24854.77 28378.32 35559.20 34190.57
October 11152.18 21584.36 30289.90 19857.89
November 22429.22 40833.81 39465.26 24511.70
December 24576.41 43706.88 39012.32 31454.60
January 30323.59 38228.32 70443.47 64128.45
February 23012.31 24967.18 29021.21 28273.92
March 26130.93 61383.51 19181.72 0.00
April 22100.07 38442.68 32563.21 0.00
May 13164.08 20245.79 25670.48 0.00
June 26452.21 46500.11 48099.06 0.00

249992.94 399006.62 437830.27 264997.31

FY 2023 Avg/month FY 2024 Avg/month FY 2025 Avg/month
FY 2026 Avg/month 
(based on average of 
July-February)

20,832.75                        33,250.55                           36,485.86                         33,124.66                         

FY 2023 Budget= FY 2024 Budget= FY 2025 Budget= FY 2026 Budget = 400,000.00             
268,600.00                      442,407.00                        439,000.00                       YTD Expenses 264,997.31             

Est to be spent 132,498.66             
Remaining Budget 2,504.04                   Est. budget remaining



Jail
54210-187 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

July 7802.16 7728.63 8040.41 15498.45
August 3318.79 5317.08 7774.63 13188.77
September 15493.05 16783.17 19313.80 18099.33
October 5900.72 4241.41 7427.35 2586.55
November 7154.41 16281.80 18240.78 15924.35
December 17997.36 15245.33 30725.33 27749.21
January 28004.48 19919.10 52163.43 53488.30
February 7174.94 25784.38 18565.54 15299.64
March 8733.20 52705.02 3897.88 0.00
April 8937.79 8250.12 15761.58 0.00
May 1490.57 798.46 6695.72 0.00
June 10871.51 8348.45 21131.57 0.00

122878.98 181402.95 209738.02 161834.60

FY 2023 Avg/month FY 2024 Avg/month FY 2025 Avg/month
FY 2026 Avg/month 
(based on average of 
July-February)

10,239.92                        15,116.91                           17,478.17                         20,229.33                         

FY 2023 Budget= FY 2024 Budget= FY 2025 Budget= FY 2026 Budget = 304,000.00             
158,500.00                      210,000.00                        219,000.00                       YTD Expenses 161,834.60             

Est to be spent 80,917.30                
Remaining Budget 61,248.10                Est. budget remaining
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